JULY 28, 1992

U.S.

101217110

1140 TMOG 77

NOTE: The following appendix did not.

APPENDIX B FORM PTO-1595

12/07/1999 DNGUYEN 00000256 071895 5455874

01 FC:581

1-31-92

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record	the attached original documents of copy thereof
l. N	ame of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LIT	TON ADESSO SOFTWARE, INC.	Name: ANACOMP, INC. 12365 Crosthwaite Circle Poway, California 92064
Addı	etional name(s) of conveying party(ies; attached" yes _X_ no	
3.	Nature of Conveyance _X	
	Execution Date: November 3, 1992	
4.	Application number(s) or patent nun ber(s):	
f th	is document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
	A Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,455.874
	Additional numbers attac	thed?Yes _XNo
<u>;</u>	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:  Name: Terrance A Meador Address GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1</li> <li>7. Total Fee (37 CFE 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosedx_ Authorized to be charged to</li> </ul>
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:  Name Terrance A Meador Address GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1</li> <li>7. Total Fee (37 CFE 3.41): \$ 40 00 Enclosedx_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:  Name Terrance A Meador Address GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFE 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosedx_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: _07-1895
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:  Name Terrance A Meador Address GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101  DO NOT US  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a terral party of the pa	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:

Public purden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20-03.

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010415 FRAME: 0126

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, LITTON ADESSO SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 20 New Crossing Road, Reading, Massachusetts (11867 (the "Assignor"), did obtain and is the sole owner of United States Patent Number 5,455.874 entitled "CONTINUOUS TONE IMAGE COMPRESSION" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ANACOMP, INC., an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business at 12365 Crosthwaite Circle, Poway, California 92064 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had its assignment not been made.

Executed this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 1999, at Poway, California.

LITTON ADESSO SOFTWARE, INC.

By:

George C. Gaskin

President

State of California

)ss:

County of San Diego )

On this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 1999, before me, a notary public of the State of California, personally appeared GEORGE C. GASKIN, who is known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged the same as his free and voluntary act.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

DEBRA SUE TROYER
Commission # 1 182296
Notary Public - California
Son Diego County
My Comm. Expires May 2, 2002

 $C\rightarrow Documents \land wdocs 99 \land gcg \land agints \land Littor\ Adesso Assign of Patents. documents \land wdocs 99 \land gcg \land agints \land Littor\ Adesso Assign of Patents documents \land wdocs 99 \land gcg \land gcg$ 

**RECORDED: 11/15/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010415 FRAME: 0127